o PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

DeKalb County Department of Watershed Management
G FOCRG #
T T T T S ————————— .
Contract Name: Snapfinger and Pole Bridge Wastewater Treatment Date:  7/6/2020
Plant Expansion
Contractor: Parsons Water & Infrastructure, Inc.
Contract Number: 07-901001 Contract Amendment Number: 5
Contract Amendment Category: Cost Schedule Scope Deliverables

Original Contract S Amount:
$29,965,822.00

Contract Start Date:
12/11/2007

Original Contract Time:  Original Contract End Date:

12/31/2012

NTP Start Date:
12/11/2007

Original Performance Days: Original Performance End Date:

12/31/2012

Previous Change Order: Previous Time Extensions (Days): Previous Changes to § Amount:

#1 0 $0.00
#2 1826 $0.00
#3 1965 $6,000,000.00
#4 0 $1,129,255.00
Current Contract Amount: Current Performance Time (Days): Current Performance End Date:
$37,096,077.00 5/19/2023

Description of Proposed Changes:
See supporting documents attached.

Justification of Proposed Changes:

Construction for Snapfinger Phase 2 is approximately 77% complete, with the dewatering building {(DWB) scheduled to
startup in summer/fall 2020. This Amendment 5, requested for your consideration, provides for continuance of Parsons
services as the Engineer of Record. Scope additions include updating the 2010 UV disinfection system design, funding for
project commissioning work and better alignment of Parson's contract dates with the Contractor's overall construction
schedule, incuding an assumed construction completion date extended to June 30, 2022 and Parsons contract
completion date extended to September 30, 2025.

Proposed Additional Proposed Cumulative Proposed Performance
Performance Days: Performance Days: End Date:

Proposed Contract End Date:

85 [ 0 ] smomoss | oE00as

Proposed Cumulative Contract
Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount: o

Amount Spent To Date:
Amount:

$5,464,563.00 $42,560,640.00 $36,670,155.82

4572 Memorial Drive | Decatur, GA 30032 | P: (770) 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
1of2



[Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change:
None

Effect of NOT Approving This Change:

No startup/commissioning services and no or limited continuance of services by the Engineer of Record through the
remainder of construction, which could result in project delays and claims. Lack of an overall facility O&M manual and
associated training, which could compel the GA EPD to not approve the project for operation.

Engineering Manager's Approval:
7] Accpt senatwre: [KEItN LAguaite Do s oo sa%ate,
Sl minename: I Ke€ith Laguaite

Date: 7-9-2020

Watershed Director's Approval:
(7] Accptes sgrature: 1REGINAID Wells B8 st et P
(e ot name: REGINAID Wells

Date: 7/9/2020

Chief Operating Officer’s Approval:

e

/ -Z“i(_ 1'}/ L- 1_."\.) 1“14*)
Date: 7 7_3// 7020
% /

Contract Name: Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facilities Expansion - Phase 2
Controctor: Parsons Water & Infrastructure, Inc.
Contract Number: 07-901001
Contract Amendment Number: 5

¢ | Accepted Signature:
[Jrefected

4572 Memorial Drive | Decatur, GA 30032 | P:{770)621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
20of2





