
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12020-0920 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Action

File created: In control:8/10/2020 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:10/27/2020 10/27/2020

Title: Commission District(s): 3 & 7
CO - Change Order No. 5 to Contract No. 07-901001 Engineering Services for Snapfinger and Pole
Bridge Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion: for use by the Department of Watershed
Management (DWM). This contract consists of providing professional engineering services to Pole
Bridge Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant and the Phase 2 expansion of the Snapfinger Advanced
Wastewater Treatment Facility. This request seeks approval of the change order request and the
basic contract amendment terms incorporating the change order request, with permission to execute
the contract amendment in a form acceptable to the County Attorney. The request includes revisions
to the existing scope of work and an increase in the scope of work, funding, and the contract term
through September 30, 2025. Awarded to Parsons Water & Infrastructure, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed:
$5,464,563.00.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 2020-0920 Agenda Notes, 2. 2020-0920 User Department CO Request No. 5, 3. 2020-0920 Draft
Amendment No. 5 - 9.10.2020

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners10/27/2020 1 Pass

recommended for approval.PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure
Committee

10/20/2020 1 Pass

deferred to the next meetingBoard of Commissioners10/13/2020 1 Pass

recommended for deferralPWI-Public Works & Infrastructure
Committee

10/6/2020 1 Pass

Accepted to the BOC agenda and
assigned

Committee of the Whole10/6/2020 1

DeKalb County Government Printed on 4/24/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

