
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Meter Testing Equipment, Hardware/ 
Software Maintenance and Support 
Sole Source 

CPA No. 1172083 
Procurement Technician Tina L. Richardson 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions 

n/a 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Expiring 
Contract 

Meter Testing Equipment, Hardware/ 
Software Maintenance and Support 
(Sole Source) 

CPA No. 1172083 
Expiring Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 

$698,220.80
CPA No. 1172083 - OW Investors 
LLC dba Mars Company 
Initial - $548,220.80 
CO No. 1 - $150,000.00 

Amount Spent on Expiring Contract $698,220.80

Initial - $548,220.80 
CO No. 1 - $150,000.00 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor 

OW Investors LLC dba Mars Company 
President: Dave Corey  
Years in business: 39 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: Over 21 

Attachments 1. Change Order Request




